Thursday, 26 February 2026

Meeting 40

ART RIDDLER

White || Runs:46 1sts: 11 2nds: 11
19.Feb 695 5 14.17 1111 2nd 1% Rules For Some
14.Feb 500 1 3.78 5542 1st Hd Moody Rudy
31Jan 500 1 3.72 5444 4th 1% Hometown
22Jan 500 2 3.70 6555 3rd 1% Sussex Cyclone
10.Jan 500 1 3.70 3331 1st 4% Harlequin Libby
29.Dec 285 1 Solo

SWIFT MEGAN

6

Stripes

HOPES CANDY

Runs: 37

I1sts:9  2nds: 7

19.Feb 695
12.Feb 695
06.Feb 500
29.Jan 695
23.Jan 500
28.Dec 695

NNONN = -

14.90 6444 3rd 2V4
14.78 4432 1st %

3.71

1334 2nd 1%

14.89 4555 4th 2%

3.71

4444 1st 17

14.69 4433 2nd SH

Rules For Some
Avarua Flojo
Droopys Roster
Full Monty
Droopys Crafty
Dawncourt Dolly

20:07 _Race 8 CORAL 695 STAYERS TROPHY FINAL
695m (OR3) 1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

RULES FOR SOME irdl-Hughes

1 Jason Heath

Red Runs: 70  1sts: 14 2nds: 26 (Ssn Suppressed) be b Broadstrand Bono - Swift Angel Au'22 Ir

19.Feb 695 2 14.70 2333 1st 1% Art Riddler Rails,Crd1,LedRunin 42.01 +1526.8 4/1 OR3  *42.16

12.Feb 695 2 14.99 3666 1st Nk Glenmavis Rails,FinishedWell 4240 N 26.8 7/1 OR 42.40

08.Feb 500 1 3.71 5555 2nd 2 Jesse Gee James Rails,Crowded4,RanOn 29.60 +1027.0 15/8F A3 29.86

28.Jan 500 1 3.68 3232 2nd 6% Gorgeous Girl Rails,Crowded2,RanOn 29.66 N 26.8 15/8F A3 30.19

24 Jan 664 1 12.90 1211 2nd 1 Harlequin Taluka (CPark) Railed,Bmp&Ld3-Rnin 41.00 N 26.7 15/8 OR 41.08

03.Jan 695 5 14.94 6664 5th 7% Minstrels Six Railed,Baulked2,Crowded4 4230 N 26.6 7/1 OR 42.92

Mr.D.Cunningham,Mr.K.Rushen,Mr.P.W.Young

2 DROOPYS RATED Paul Young (Rom)

Blue Runs: 4 1sts:2  2nds: 1 wbe d Out Of Range ASB - Droopys Natalia Ap'24 Ir

19.Feb 695 2 14.68 5532 1st 6% Swift Megan Mid&CrdRnUp,Blk1,Led6 41.86 +1532.9 1/3F OR3  *42.01

12.Feb 500 1 3.60 Solo Railed,WideRunlIn 2919 N 330 T 29.19

05.Feb 480 1 4.78 3555 5th Dis Droopys Trigger (Newcl) VBadlyBaulked1 28.78 -20 32.4 5/4F OR1 31.00

27.Jan 480 3 4.62 Solo (Newcl) Middle 28.92 -20 327 T Intro 28.72

22Jan 500 2 3.71 2222 1st 2 Underground Jim Middle,Crd&Ck"4,LedNrLine 29.77 -20 326 T2 29.57

18.Jan 285 3 2-2- 2nd 3% Jimmyjimmyjimmy MidToRlIs,ClearRun 16.28 N 324 T3 16.57

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mr.N.R.E.Hassan
Seamus Calhill

bk d Broadstrand Bono - Conquering Queen Sp'22 Ir

EP,Rails,Led1ToRunlIn 42.01 +1534.4 2/1 OR3  *42.26

SAw,Railed,RanOn 29.63 N 34.5 5/4F A1 29.63

Railed,Baulked1,RanOn 29.76 N 34.7 3/1 A1 29.91

SAw,Railed,RanOn 29.75 -10 34.2 6/1 OR3 29.78

Railed,Crd1,Crd&Led3 29.71 -10 34.2 T3 29.61

Railed 1665 N 349 T xLame 16.65
Mr.D.J.Elcock

David Elcock (Unatt)
(Season Unknown) bd b Coolavanny Hoffa - Swift Vastly Au'23 Ir

Black || Runs: 31 1sts:2 2nds: 10
19.Feb 695 5 14.35 1111 2nd 6% Droopys Rated QAw,RIsToMid,LedTo6 41.86 +1529.5 4/1 OR3  *42.51
14.Feb 664 2 12.88 1123 3rd 5% One More Tune (CPark) Rls,SItCrd3 4046 N 29.5 15/8 OR 40.92
07.Feb 684 1 16.00 3455 4th 3% Malcolm Bosh (Monm) Rails,Crowded1&4&6 42.08 N 29.3 8/1 OR1 42.38
31.Jan 684 1 1570 2211 1st 2% Broncos Bullet (Monm) EPace,Rails,Led4 4158 N 29.2 16/1 OR 41.58
22 Jan 684 2 15.84 2224 5th 2% Jet Stream Jane (Monm) EP,RIs,EveryChance 4194 N 29.0 20/1 OR 42.16
15.Jan 480 2 4.59 2333 3rd 7 Droopys Deploy (Monm) Rails,EvCh 2844 N 29.1 T3 Intro 29.00
Mrs.L.Groom
5 AZURA SKYE Derek Knight
Orange Runs: 17 1sts:5 2nds: 2 (Ssn Suppressed) bebd b Ballymac Anton - Old Fort Dakota My'23 Ir
19.Feb 695 1 14.50 2223 3rd 7% Droopys Rated EP,Mid2To3,CrdNrLine 41.86 +1527.8 8/1 OR3 42.59
14.Feb 500 4 3.68 4443 1st Nk Droopys Delux SAw,Middle,RanOn 2965 N 27.7 13/8 A3 29.65
07.Feb 500 4 3.63 2322 1st 1% JoinIn Middle,LedRunin 29.74 +1027.7 5/1 A4 29.84
31.Jan 500 3 3.70 1222 2nd 6% Long Run MiddleToRails,ClearRun 29.66 -10 27.5 T2 xOffC  30.07
18.Jan 500 3 3.70 4665 5th 10% Exotic Princess CrowdedRunUp&%4,Baulked1 29.62 N 27.5 6/1 A4 30.44
20.Dec 695 5 14.29 1221 1st 4 Brideside Belle Middle,Led5 4211 +1527.5 7/1 OR *42.26

Mrs.S.Boardman,Mr.M.J.Hughes,Miss.T.L.Thomson
Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Antigua Lava Au'23 Ir

Rails,Blk1,Crd2,RanOn 42.01 +1525.3 12/1 OR3 42.34
Rls,Crd5,Mid&LedRunin 4263 N 252 4/TF OR 42.63
RIsToMid,Crd1&4,RanOn 30.09 -10 25.8 10/3 A4 30.11
RIsToMid,Blk1&5,RanOn 42.97 -30 25.6 15/8F OR 42.89
Rails,Crd1,RanOn 30.10 +1025.8 7/4F A5 30.20
Railed,RanOn 41.99 +1525.5 15/8 S3 *42.15
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20:24 Race9
515m (OR3)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
Red Runs: 16 1sts:2 2nds: 5
19.Feb 500 2 3.60 5433 2nd 2% Droopys Deploy
13.Feb 500 1 3.63 4444 4th 5% Bombshell Bullet
05.Feb 500 3 3.72 6543 2nd 5% Blackstone Opera
29Jan 500 2 3.62 2433 1st 1 Underground Jim
19.Jan 500 1 3.64 Solo
31.Dec 285 2 Solo

Blue

ZENITH SULTAN

1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Runs: 15

19.Feb
14.Feb
07.Feb
31.Jan
22.Jan
14.Jan

500
480
480
480
480
285

JEGEN OY NY RN

3.64
4.49
4.49
4.52
4.55

3222 2nd 1%
5554 3rd 1
4433 3rd 5%
6333 3rd 2%
1111 1st 6%
3-2- 2nd 1

Burrows Eclipse
Toddys Wolf (Monm)
Santas Amigo (Monm)
Carrigoon Milo (Monm)
Patriot Game (Monm)
Crossfield Enzo

BURROWS CHARM

White || Runs: 28 1sts:8 2nds: 3
19.Feb 500 2 3.61 4333 1st %  Bluey Bullet
14.Feb 684 4 15.58 1223 4th 4'% Bluejig Outlaw (Monm)
07.Feb 684 2 1572 3112 2nd 10’ Deadly Disco (Monm)
31.Jan 664 1 1254 1111 1st 6% Millbank Rocco (CPark)
24 Jan 491 2 3.08 1444 3rd 6 Brunch Pal (CPark)
27.Dec 515 3 4.46 4555 4th 12% Missile One

4 BLUEY BULLET (W)

Black || Runs: 20 1sts:2 2nds: 5
19.Feb 500 6 3.49 1111 2nd % Burrows Charm
13.Feb 400 6 3.79 3333 3rd 4 Piemans Goalie (Rom)
06.Feb 400 6 3.72 2233 4th 1% Blackburnybullet (Rom)
30.Jan 400 6 3.78 5443 3rd 4 Piemans Goalie (Rom)
23.Jan 400 5 4.17 6665 5th 9 Blackburnybullet (Rom)
15.Jan 400 6 3.73 Solo (Rom)

DROOPYS DEPLOY (W)

Orange || Runs: 8 1sts:4  2nds: 3
19.Feb 500 6 3.54 1321 1st 2% Zenith Eze
12.Feb 515 6 4.48 3221 1st 12 Droopys Extragud
07.Feb 480 6 4.54 6445 5th 6% Gary The Arb (Monm)
22 Jan 480 6 4.38 3232 2nd Hd  Toddys Tank (Monm)
156.Jan 480 6 4.54 1111 1st 6% Santas Tornado (Monm)
03.Jan 500 4 3.62 4332 2nd 1 Missile One

6

BURROWS ECLIPSE (W)

Stripes || Runs: 46  1sts: 11 2nds: 8
19.Feb 500 6 3.42 1111 1st 1% Zenith Sultan
12.Feb 500 6 3.51 1333 2nd 1% Zenith Rocket
31.Jan 491 4 3.08 4663 1st %  Bit View Philly (CPark)
09.Jan 575 6 14.20 6666 6th 17 Antigua Kestrel (Rom)
31.Dec 400 6 3.83 2222 2nd 3 Burrows Charm (Rom)
27.Dec 515 6 4.42 2222 2nd 1% Missile One

CORAL DUAL DISTANCE TROPHY FINAL
1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860

Remarks

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

RailsToMiddle,Crowded1
Rails,Crowded1&2
RIs&BIkRnUp,Crd1&4
RIs&CrdRunUp,Crd1,LdRnIn
Railed

Railed

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

Rails,Crowded1,AHandy
MsdBrk,RIsTMid,RanOn
RailsToMiddle,Crowded2
SlowAw,Rails,RanOn
RIsTMid,ALed
RailsToMiddle,ClearRun

Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows

EP,RIsToMid,LedRunIn
QAw,RIsTMid,EveryChance
EPace,Rails,Led1To5

RIsToMid,EP,ALd,WonWell,(TkRec)

RlIsToMid,SItCrd%a
RailsToMiddle,Baulked1

QuickAway,Wide,LedToRunlIn
Wide,ClearRun
EarlyPace,Wide
Wide,Bumped1
StumbledStart,Wide

Wide

Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows

EP,CrdRunUp,Blk1,Led3
Wide,Led%
SlowAw,Wide,Crowded?2
EP,Wide,Crd2,RanOn
QAw,Wide,ALed
Bumped1,Chl&Baulked3

Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows

VeryQuickAway,Wide,ALed
Wide,RanOn
Wide,Bmp%,LdNrLn
MissedBreak,Wide,Bumped1
EarlyPace,MidToWide
Wide,ClearRun

WinTm

Going

Kilos

SP/T  Class

CalcTm

Richard Rees

bk d Doolin Duke - Ballymac Pebbles Au'23 Ir

29.27
29.28
29.44
29.90
29.57
16.67

+1033.1 711 OR3 29.60
+10 33.3 11/10F A1 29.82
-10 33.1 511 OR3 29.77
-20 33.1 11/8F OR3 29.70
+1033.2 T 29.67
+5 328 T xLame 16.72

Richard Rees

f d Ballymac Vic - Ballymac Widsom My'23 Ir

28.99
28.44
28.46
28.52
28.54
16.41

dkbd d Vulturi -

29.45
41.34
41.38
40.03
28.78
30.32

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams

29.45
23.95
23.98
23.95
23.88
24.08

+1033.4 5/6F
33/1
5 181
5 31
7 T2
8 T3

11/8F
8/1
10/3
1/5F
211
71

+1033.3

OR3 29.21
OR1 28.53
OR1 28.78
OR 28.70
Intro 28.54
xOffC  16.50

Jason Heath

Seomra Oreo Sp'22 Ir

OR3 29.55
OR1 41.68
OR1 42.23
OR 40.03
OR 29.26
OR3  *31.31

Paul Young (Rom)
be d Pestana - Newinn Madam De'23 Ir

+1032.8 5/2
N 32.6 10/1
N 32.4 22/1
N 32.1 9/1
N 32.6 12/1
N 325 T

OR3 29.62
OR3 24.27
OR3 24.11
OR3 24.27
OR 24.60
ReQul 24.08

Jason Heath

bk d Malachi - Droopys Charm Ap'23 Ir

29.27
30.04
28.15
28.32
28.44
29.11

+1033.4 1/2F
N 33.6 2/7F
N 33.5 11/4
N 33.4 8/11F
N 334 T3

+10 33.4 4/6F

OR3 29.37
OR *30.04
OR1 28.66
OR 28.34
Intro 28.44
OR 29.30

Jason Heath

bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Jayne My'22 Ir

28.99
29.48
29.75
34.99
23.84
30.32

13/8
11/8F
6/4F
6/1
T2
7/4F

+1034.4
N 34.3
N 34.3
N 34.1
+1034.4
N 34.0

OR3 29.09
OR 29.63
OR 29.75
OR1 36.37

2418
OR3  *30.44
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