

**20:07 Race 8**

695m (OR3)

**CORAL 695 STAYERS TROPHY FINAL**

1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)

Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

**1**

Red

**RULES FOR SOME**

Mr.M.J.Hughes

Jason Heath

Runs: 70 1sts: 14 2nds: 26

(Ssn Suppressed) be b Broadstrand Bono - Swift Angel Au'22 Ir

19.Feb	695	2	14.70	2333	1st	1¼	Art Riddler
12.Feb	695	2	14.99	3666	1st	Nk	Glenmavis
08.Feb	500	1	3.71	5555	2nd	2	Jesse Gee James
28.Jan	500	1	3.68	3232	2nd	6½	Gorgeous Girl
24.Jan	664	1	12.90	1211	2nd	1	Harlequin Taluka (CPark)
03.Jan	695	5	14.94	6664	5th	7¼	Minstrels Six

Rails,Crd1,LedRunIn	42.01	+15	26.8	4/1	OR3	*42.16
Rails,FinishedWell	42.40	N	26.8	7/1	OR	42.40
Rails,Crowded4,RanOn	29.60	+10	27.0	15/8F	A3	29.86
Rails,Crowded2,RanOn	29.66	N	26.8	15/8F	A3	30.19
Railed,Bmp&Ld3-RnIn	41.00	N	26.7	15/8	OR	41.08
Railed,Baulked2,Crowded4	42.30	N	26.6	7/1	OR	42.92

**2**

Blue

**DROOPYS RATED**

Mr.D.Cunningham,Mr.K.Rushen,Mr.P.W.Young

Paul Young (Rom)

Runs: 4 1sts: 2 2nds: 1

wbe d Out Of Range ASB - Droopys Natalia Ap'24 Ir

19.Feb	695	2	14.68	5532	1st	6¼	Swift Megan
12.Feb	500	1	3.60				Solo
05.Feb	480	1	4.78	3555	5th	Dis	Droopys Trigger (Newcl)
27.Jan	480	3	4.62				Solo (Newcl)
22.Jan	500	2	3.71	2222	1st	½	Underground Jim
18.Jan	285	3		2-2-	2nd	3½	Jimmyjimmyjimmy

Mid&CrdRnUp,Blk1,Led6	41.86	+15	32.9	1/3F	OR3	*42.01
Railed,WideRunIn	29.19	N	33.0	T		29.19
VBadlyBaulked1	28.78	-20	32.4	5/4F	OR1	31.00
Middle	28.92	-20	32.7	T	Intro	28.72
Middle,Crd&Ck¼,LedNrLine	29.77	-20	32.6	T2		29.57
MidToRls,ClearRun	16.28	N	32.4	T3		16.57

**3**

White

**ART RIDDLER**

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mr.N.R.E.Hassan

Seamus Cahill

Runs: 46 1sts: 11 2nds: 11

bk d Broadstrand Bono - Conquering Queen Sp'22 Ir

19.Feb	695	5	14.17	1111	2nd	1¼	Rules For Some
14.Feb	500	1	3.78	5542	1st	Hd	Moody Rudy
31.Jan	500	1	3.72	5444	4th	1¼	Hometown
22.Jan	500	2	3.70	6555	3rd	1½	Sussex Cyclone
10.Jan	500	1	3.70	3331	1st	4½	Harlequin Libby
29.Dec	285	1					Solo

EP,Rails,Led1ToRunIn	42.01	+15	34.4	2/1	OR3	*42.26
SAw,Railed,RanOn	29.63	N	34.5	5/4F	A1	29.63
Railed,Baulked1,RanOn	29.76	N	34.7	3/1	A1	29.91
SAw,Railed,RanOn	29.75	-10	34.2	6/1	OR3	29.78
Railed,Crd1,Crd&Ld3	29.71	-10	34.2	T3		29.61
Railed	16.65	N	34.9	T	xLame	16.65

**4**

Black

**SWIFT MEGAN**

Mr.D.J.Elcock

David Elcock (Unatt)

Runs: 31 1sts: 2 2nds: 10

(Season Unknown) bd b Coolavanny Hoffa - Swift Vastly Au'23 Ir

19.Feb	695	5	14.35	1111	2nd	6¼	Droopys Rated
14.Feb	664	2	12.88	1123	3rd	5¼	One More Tune (CPark)
07.Feb	684	1	16.00	3455	4th	3¼	Malcolm Bosh (Monm)
31.Jan	684	1	15.70	2211	1st	2¼	Broncos Bullet (Monm)
22.Jan	684	2	15.84	2224	5th	2¼	Jet Stream Jane (Monm)
15.Jan	480	2	4.59	2333	3rd	7	Droopys Deploy (Monm)

QA w,RlsToMid,LedTo6	41.86	+15	29.5	4/1	OR3	*42.51
Rls,SltCrd3	40.46	N	29.5	15/8	OR	40.92
Rails,Crowded1&4&6	42.08	N	29.3	8/1	OR1	42.38
EPace,Rails,Led4	41.58	N	29.2	16/1	OR	41.58
EP,Rls,EveryChance	41.94	N	29.0	20/1	OR	42.16
Rails,EvCh	28.44	N	29.1	T3	Intro	29.00

**5**

Orange

**AZURA SKYE**

Mrs.L.Groom

Derek Knight

Runs: 17 1sts: 5 2nds: 2

(Ssn Suppressed) bebd b Ballymac Anton - Old Fort Dakota My'23 Ir

19.Feb	695	1	14.50	2223	3rd	7¼	Droopys Rated
14.Feb	500	4	3.68	4443	1st	Nk	Droopys Delux
07.Feb	500	4	3.63	2322	1st	1¼	Join In
31.Jan	500	3	3.70	1222	2nd	6¼	Long Run
18.Jan	500	3	3.70	4665	5th	10¼	Exotic Princess
20.Dec	695	5	14.29	1221	1st	4	Brideside Belle

EP,Mid2To3,CrdNrLine	41.86	+15	27.8	8/1	OR3	42.59
SAw,Middle,RanOn	29.65	N	27.7	13/8	A3	29.65
Middle,LedRunIn	29.74	+10	27.7	5/1	A4	29.84
MiddleToRails,ClearRun	29.66	-10	27.5	T2	xOffC	30.07
CrowdedRunUp&¾,Baulked1	29.62	N	27.5	6/1	A4	30.44
Middle,Led5	42.11	+15	27.5	7/1	OR	*42.26

**6**

Stripes

**HOPES CANDY**

Mrs.S.Boardman,Mr.M.J.Hughes,Miss.T.L.Thomson

Jason Heath

Runs: 37 1sts: 9 2nds: 7

(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Antigua Lava Au'23 Ir

19.Feb	695	1	14.90	6444	3rd	2¼	Rules For Some
12.Feb	695	1	14.78	4432	1st	½	Avarua Flojo
06.Feb	500	2	3.71	1334	2nd	1½	Droopys Roster
29.Jan	695	2	14.89	4555	4th	2¼	Full Monty
23.Jan	500	2	3.71	4444	1st	1¼	Droopys Crafty
28.Dec	695	2	14.69	4433	2nd	SH	Dawncourt Dolly

Rails,Blk1,Crd2,RanOn	42.01	+15	25.3	12/1	OR3	42.34
Rls,Crd5,Mid&LdRunIn	42.63	N	25.2	4/7F	OR	42.63
RlsToMid,Crd1&4,RanOn	30.09	-10	25.8	10/3	A4	30.11
RlsToMid,Blk1&5,RanOn	42.97	-30	25.6	15/8F	OR	42.89
Rails,Crd1,RanOn	30.10	+10	25.8	7/4F	A5	30.20
Railed,RanOn	41.99	+15	25.5	15/8	S3	*42.15

**PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 3**

**20:24 Race 9**

515m (OR3)

**CORAL DUAL DISTANCE TROPHY FINAL**

1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

**1**  
**ZENITH EZE**  
Runs: 16 1sts: 2 2nds: 5

**Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir**  
**Richard Rees**  
bk d Doolin Duke - Ballymac Pebbles Au'23 Ir

19.Feb	500	2	3.60	5433	2nd 2¼	Droopys Deploy	RailsToMiddle,Crowded1	29.27	+10	33.1	7/1	OR3	29.60
13.Feb	500	1	3.63	4444	4th 5½	Bombshell Bullet	Rails,Crowded1&2	29.28	+10	33.3	11/10F	A1	29.82
05.Feb	500	3	3.72	6543	2nd 5¼	Blackstone Opera	Rls&BlkRnUp,Crd1&4	29.44	-10	33.1	5/1	OR3	29.77
29.Jan	500	2	3.62	2433	1st 1	Underground Jim	Rls&CrdRunUp,Crd1,LdRnLn	29.90	-20	33.1	11/8F	OR3	29.70
19.Jan	500	1	3.64			Solo	Railed	29.57	+10	33.2	T		29.67
31.Dec	285	2				Solo	Railed	16.67	+5	32.8	T	xLame	16.72

**2**  
**ZENITH SULTAN**  
Runs: 15 1sts: 4 2nds: 3

**Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir**  
**Richard Rees**  
f d Ballymac Vic - Ballymac Wisdom My'23 Ir

19.Feb	500	1	3.64	3222	2nd 1½	Burrows Eclipse	Rails,Crowded1,AHandy	28.99	+10	33.4	5/6F	OR3	29.21
14.Feb	480	3	4.49	5554	3rd 1	Toddys Wolf (Monm)	MsdBrk,RlsTMid,RanOn	28.44	N	33.3	33/1	OR1	28.53
07.Feb	480	2	4.49	4433	3rd 5¼	Santas Amigo (Monm)	RailsToMiddle,Crowded2	28.46	-10	33.5	18/1	OR1	28.78
31.Jan	480	2	4.52	6333	3rd 2¼	Carragoon Milo (Monm)	SlowAw,Rails,RanOn	28.52	N	33.5	3/1	OR	28.70
22.Jan	480	1	4.55	1111	1st 6¼	Patriot Game (Monm)	RlsTMid,ALed	28.54	N	33.7	T2	Intro	28.54
14.Jan	285	1		3-2-	2nd 1	Crossfield Enzo	RailsToMiddle,ClearRun	16.41	N	33.8	T3	xOffC	16.50

**3**  
**BURROWS CHARM**  
Runs: 28 1sts: 8 2nds: 3

**Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows**  
**Jason Heath**  
dkbd d Vulturi - Seomra Oreo Sp'22 Ir

19.Feb	500	2	3.61	4333	1st ¾	Bluey Bullet	EP,RlsToMid,LedRunLn	29.45	+10	33.3	11/8F	OR3	29.55
14.Feb	684	4	15.58	1223	4th 4¼	Bluejig Outlaw (Monm)	QAw,RlsTMid,EveryChance	41.34	N	33.4	8/1	OR1	41.68
07.Feb	684	2	15.72	3112	2nd 10½	Deadly Disco (Monm)	EPace,Rails,Led1To5	41.38	N	33.3	10/3	OR1	42.23
31.Jan	664	1	12.54	1111	1st 6½	Millbank Rocco (CPark)	RlsToMid,EP,ALd,WonWell,(TkRec)	40.03	N	33.4	1/5F	OR	40.03
24.Jan	491	2	3.08	1444	3rd 6	Brunch Pal (CPark)	RlsToMid,StCrd¾	28.78	N	33.2	2/1	OR	29.26
27.Dec	515	3	4.46	4555	4th 12¼	Missile One	RailsToMiddle,Balked1	30.32	N	33.1	7/1	OR3	*31.31

**4**  
**BLUEY BULLET (W)**  
Runs: 20 1sts: 2 2nds: 5

**Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams**  
**Paul Young (Rom)**  
be d Pestana - Newinn Madam De'23 Ir

19.Feb	500	6	3.49	1111	2nd ¾	Burrows Charm	QuickAway,Wide,LedToRunLn	29.45	+10	32.8	5/2	OR3	29.62
13.Feb	400	6	3.79	3333	3rd 4	Piemans Goalie (Rom)	Wide,ClearRun	23.95	N	32.6	10/1	OR3	24.27
06.Feb	400	6	3.72	2233	4th 1¾	Blackburnybullet (Rom)	EarlyPace,Wide	23.98	N	32.4	22/1	OR3	24.11
30.Jan	400	6	3.78	5443	3rd 4	Piemans Goalie (Rom)	Wide,Bumped1	23.95	N	32.1	9/1	OR3	24.27
23.Jan	400	5	4.17	6665	5th 9	Blackburnybullet (Rom)	StumbledStart,Wide	23.88	N	32.6	12/1	OR	24.60
15.Jan	400	6	3.73			Solo (Rom)	Wide	24.08	N	32.5	T	ReQul	24.08

**5**  
**DROOPYS DEPLOY (W)**  
Runs: 8 1sts: 4 2nds: 3

**Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows**  
**Jason Heath**  
bk d Malachi - Droopys Charm Ap'23 Ir

19.Feb	500	6	3.54	1321	1st 2¼	Zenith Eze	EP,CrdRunUp,Blk1,Led3	29.27	+10	33.4	1/2F	OR3	29.37
12.Feb	515	6	4.48	3221	1st 1½	Droopys Extragud	Wide,Led¾	30.04	N	33.6	2/7F	OR	*30.04
07.Feb	480	6	4.54	6445	5th 6¼	Gary The Arb (Monm)	SlowAw,Wide,Crowded2	28.15	N	33.5	11/4	OR1	28.66
22.Jan	480	6	4.38	3232	2nd Hd	Toddys Tank (Monm)	EP,Wide,Crd2,RanOn	28.32	N	33.4	8/11F	OR	28.34
15.Jan	480	6	4.54	1111	1st 6¼	Santas Tornado (Monm)	QAw,Wide,ALed	28.44	N	33.4	T3	Intro	28.44
03.Jan	500	4	3.62	4332	2nd 1	Missile One	Bumped1,Chl&Balked3	29.11	+10	33.4	4/6F	OR	29.30

**6**  
**BURROWS ECLIPSE (W)**  
Runs: 46 1sts: 11 2nds: 8

**Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows**  
**Jason Heath**  
bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Jayne My'22 Ir

19.Feb	500	6	3.42	1111	1st 1½	Zenith Sultan	VeryQuickAway,Wide,ALed	28.99	+10	34.4	13/8	OR3	29.09
12.Feb	500	6	3.51	1333	2nd 1¾	Zenith Rocket	Wide,RanOn	29.48	N	34.3	11/8F	OR	29.63
31.Jan	491	4	3.08	4663	1st ¾	Bit View Philly (CPark)	Wide,Bmp¾,LdNrLn	29.75	N	34.3	6/4F	OR	29.75
09.Jan	575	6	14.20	6666	6th 17¼	Antigua Kestrel (Rom)	MissedBreak,Wide,Bumped1	34.99	N	34.1	6/1	OR1	36.37
31.Dec	400	6	3.83	2222	2nd 3	Burrows Charm (Rom)	EarlyPace,MidToWide	23.84	+10	34.4	T2		24.18
27.Dec	515	6	4.42	2222	2nd 1½	Missile One	Wide,ClearRun	30.32	N	34.0	7/4F	OR3	*30.44

**PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 4**